

## **FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE:**

May 25, 2023

**Contact: Julia Shadwick, Director of Human Resources** 

Phone: 912-632-1722

Email: jshadwick@pinelandbank.com



## PINELAND BANK WELCOMES CHRISTY CLIFFORD

(Alma, Georgia) - Pineland Bank announced that Christy Clifford recently joined the bank in their St Marys, Georgia banking location, as the Office Manager and lender.

Christy is from St Marys where she worked for Synovus for over 25 years. During her tenure, she worked as a teller, relationship banker, a lender and the retail market manager. In addition to banking, she has served at the Lutheran Food Bank of Camden as well as the Financial Secretary for Holy Trinity Church where she is a member.

"Pineland Bank is excited to have Christy Clifford join our team in Camden County. She is a wonderful addition here and will be a great asset. She is eager to meet our clients and looking to build strong relationships for Pineland Bank." said John Minor, Market Executive in Camden County.

Christy is happily married to her high school sweetheart for over 30 years, and they have one son. She enjoys working in her garden and picking fresh fruits and veggies, taking in some live music, and visiting her son in Atlanta.

## **About Pineland Bank**

Pineland Bank is a \$400 million, family-owned community bank headquartered in Alma, GA with offices in Alma, Baxley, Douglas, Kingsland, Metter, St. Mary's, and Fernandina Beach, FL. They have served their communities for over 80 years.

